for the purpose of entering this Contract, as well as the quality of the Works foreseen under this Contract in
accordance with the highest industrial and professional standards. 

Price and Payment

3.1        The total estimated price of the Contract is contained in the Bill of Quantities and amounts to US$ 
441,895.35 [four hundred forty-one thousand eight hundred ninety-five US Dollars 35 Cents].

3.2        The final price of the Contract will be determined based on the actual quantities of work and
materials utilized in the complete and satisfactory performance of the Works as certified by the Engineer
and the unit prices contained in the Contractor's financial proposal.

[...]

to UNDP for the purpose of entering this Contract, as well as the quality of the Works foreseen
under this Contract in accordance with the highest industrial and professional standards. 

3. Price and Payment (Clause Updated) 

3.1        The total estimated price of the Contract is contained in the Bill of Quantities and
amounts to US$ 520,256.31 [five hundred twenty thousand two hundred fifty-six US Dollars
31 Cents].

3.2        The final price of the Contract will be determined based on the actual quantities of work
and materials utilized in the complete and satisfactory performance of the Works as certified by
the Engineer and the unit prices contained in the Contractor's financial proposal.